1	RESOLUTION NO	
2		
3	A RESOLUTION RESCINDING THE LITTLE ROCK PLANNING	
4	COMMISSION'S ACTION IN DENYING A CONDITIONAL USE	
5	PERMIT TO ALLOW A WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT ON THE	
6	PROPERTY LOCATED AT 25616 HIGHWAY 10 (Z-8170-C); AND FOR	
7	OTHER PURPOSES.	
8		
9	WHEREAS, an application was filed with the Little Rock Planning Commission for a Conditional	ıl
10	Use Permit to allow a Wastewater Treatment Plant on the property located at 25616 Highway 10; and,	
11	WHEREAS, the Little Rock Planning Commission, at its July 14, 2016 meeting, denied th	e
12	conditional use permit application with a vote of 1 aye, 9 nays and 1 absent; and,	
13	WHEREAS, the Little Rock Board of Directors has determined that action to be inappropriate.	
14	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CITY	ľ
15	OF LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS.	
16	Section 1. The action of the Little Rock Planning Commission in denying a conditional use permit to	O
17	allow a wastewater treatment plant on the property located at 25616 Highway 10 is hereby rescinded.	
18	<b>Section 2.</b> Said Conditional Use Permit is hereby approved.	
19	<b>Section 3.</b> This resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its adoption.	
20	ADOPTED: March 7, 2017	
21	ATTEST: APPROVED:	
22		
23 24	Susan Langley, City Clerk Mark Stodola, Mayor	
25	APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:	
26		
27		
28	Thomas M. Carpenter, City Attorney	
29		
30		
31 32	// //	
33	// //	
34	// //	
J .	··	